

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26445/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in
of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

WPC No. 21/2009

M/S.TASHI DELEK GAMING SOL.P.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 26771 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report and office report)

SLP(C) No. 27403 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.
Mr. Alok Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Rao, Adv. for
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Menon, Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. for
M/s. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master