

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26445/2010

M/S.TASHI DELEK GAMING SOL.P.LTD.& ANR.
 VERSUS

Petitioner(s)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26771 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27403 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhin Menon,Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Ms. Ankita Mishra,Adv.
 M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr.M.P.Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Vardhan Sharma,Adv.
 Ms. Meenakshi,Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
 Ms. Megha Gaur,Adv.
 M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In all the above cases service is complete.
 Respondents have not filed counter affidavit inspite of
 sufficient opportunities granted. Hence, place the matter
 before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
 Registrar