

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26445/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in                      WPC No.21/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

M/S.TASHI DELEK GAMING SOL.P.LTD.& ANR.                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.                      Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and prayer for interim relief  
and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26771 of 2010  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27403 of 2010  
(With appln. for permission to file volume-II and with prayer  
for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/09/2011      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr. Gautam Narayan,Adv.

Mr. E.R.Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Arjun Garg, Adv.  
Mr.Rajat Nair, Adv.  
M/S. Parekh & Co.

Mr. A.R.Madhav, Adv.  
Mr. Tarun Jain, Adv.  
Mr.M.P.Devanath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. K.Swami, Adv.  
MS. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv  
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co. ,Adv

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of  
respondent Nos 3 and 4, respondents are given further time  
of four weeks to file counter affidavit.

List after four weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master