

ITEM NO.45+70

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26445/2010
(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WPC No.21/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF SIKKIM)

M/S.TASHI DELEK GAMING SOL.P.LTD.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay/direction and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 26771 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27403 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file Volume-II and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33649 of 2011

(With applns. For permission to place addl. documents on
record, permission to file addl. documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 35058-35069 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 8484-8490/2012

(With office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For the parties:

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K. Swami, Adv.

Mrs. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Roy, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Genl.

2

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

Mr. A.R. Madhav Rao, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv. for

M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. George Poonthottam, Adv.

Mr. Dillip Pillai, Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. Vijendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shaikh Chand Saheb, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

(G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER